LEGEND
These symbols are adopted in the catalogue to represent the following entities:
PAG. 4 NOZZLE SELECTION GUIDE
Pag. 6 SEWER CLEANING NOZLES
Fara and Duranno | Canin | Italo | isonzo | Raut| Bora | Fanna | Livenza | Arzino
Pag. 11 ROTATING AND VIBRATING NOZZLES
tremol | avian turbine | GRIS | ravedis | MALNIS
Pag. 14 DESANDERS NOZZLES

NOZZLES
Spinning nozzle
(without inserts)
75510.17R ● ● 75510.360R ● ● 75510.260R ● ●
Inserts configuration TA.75510.17R ● TA.75510.360R ● ● TA.75510.260R ● ●
Turbine nozzle
(without inserts)
75510.17T ● 75510.360T ● 75510.260T ●
Inserts configuration TA.75510.17T ● TA.75510.360T ● TA.75510.260T ●
HEADS
Chain cutting head 75527.25C1 ○ ○ ● 75527.27C1 ○ ○ ● 75527.30C ○ ○ ●
Carbide cutting head 75527.25B ○ ○ ○ 75527.27B ○ ○ ○ 75527.30B ○ ○ ○
SOLO head 75527.25D ● ● ○ 75527.27D ● ● ○ 75527.30D ● ● ○
CHAINS
Sprocket chain set 75001.10A-K1 ○ ○ ● 75001.11-K1 ○ ○ ● 75001.15-K1 ○ ○ ●
DN 70 SOLO chain 50.CC070-8 ● ● ○
DN 100 SOLO chain 50.CC100-8 ● ● ○ 50.CC100-12 ● ● ○
DN 150 SOLO chain 50.CC150-12 ● ● ○ 50.CC150-12 ● ● ○
DN 200 SOLO chain 50.CC200-12 ● ● ○
DN 225 SOLO chain 50.CC225-12 ○ ○ ○
CENTRALIZERS
DN70 ring centralizer 5305.12A ● ● ●
DN100 ring centralizer 5305.12B ● ● ● 5305.34B ● ● ○
DN125 ring centralizer 5305.34A ○ ○ ●

Knives cutting head
Chain cutting head
Carbide cutting head
Solo exploded view
CARNIA 3/4” F FRIULI 1” F MANIAGO 1” F
NOZZLES
Spinning nozzle
(without inserts)
75000.100.ST 75000.070.SI 75000.04.SI
Inserts configuration TA.75000.10 TA.75000.07 TA.75000.04
HEADS
Knives cutting head 75000.42
Chain cutting head 75527.27C1 75527.30C
Carbide cutting head 75527.27/1 75527.30B
CHAINS
DN 200 chains 75000.085-13 75000.04-KM200
DN 250 chains 75000.04-KM250
DN 300 chains 75000.085-19 75001.07-17 75000.04-KM300
DN 350 chains 75000.04-KM350
DN 400 chains 75001.07-21 75000.04-KM400
DN 450 chains 75000.04-KM450
DN 500 chains 75000.04-KM500
DN 550 chains 75000.04-KM550
DN 600 chains 75000.04-KM600
Chain cutting head
18
CARNIA - friuli - MANIAGO
Carnia ¾” Friuli 1” Maniago 1”

HEAD
MANDATA POMPA−UGELLO
PUMP FLOW RATE
PORTATA ASPIRATA
DISCHARGED FLOW
Double threaded intermediate device
24
MEDUSA
Part No.
Suction hose DN
(mm)
Pipe OD
range (mm)
Weight
(kg)
000D.080 80 mm / 3” 75 - 84 3,0
000D.100 100 mm / 4“ 95 - 104 3,3
000D.120 120 mm / 5” 115 - 125 3,8
000D.150 150 mm / 6” 145 - 154 3,9
000D.200 200 mm / 8” 195 - 204 5,5
flexi ADAPTOR
Flexi nozzle adaptor for lance wigth ¼” F inlet and outlet.
The Flexi adaptor allows the operator to point a pencil/
spinning jet nozzle in multiple positions on the end of a hand